
All Saints Catholic Academy  
Parent’s Association  
Meeting Notes 
September 2024 

 
 

Upcoming ASPA Events  

 
Date Event ASPA Point Person(s) 

9/20/2024 Fun Run Amy Bono 

9/23-9/27/24 Fall Book Fair Lisa Hajek, Carolina Zavala & Jenn Venta 

10/2/24 Halloween Costume Resale Laura King & Melisa Zeunert 

10/10/2024 Parent Teacher Conferences / Teacher Dinner & 
Giving Tree 

Vinita Ramnani 

10/7-10/25/24 Book Collection Therese Berger & Kendele Hickombottom 

10/26/2024 Trunk or Treat Carolina Zavala & Brenda Gay 

10/30/2024 Mrs Greco Halloween Class Party Heidi Sawko 

10/31/2024 Halloween Class Parties Heidi Sawko 

11/04-11/05/24 Operation Support Our Troops Candy Collection Therese Berger & Kendele Hickombottom 

November Faculty Christmas Collection Flyer Distribution Melanie Lucero & Katherine Preze 

11/7/2024 2nd ASPA Meeting Melanie Lucero & Katherine Preze 

11/11-11/15/2024 Cradles to Crayons/ Children’s Coat Drive Therese Berger & Kendele Hickombottom 

11/26/2024 Grandparent’s Day Jackie Hasse 

12/2-12/6/2024 Holiday Shop Shannon Rosiak, Trena Coffey, Brenda Gay 

12/2-12/6/2024 Hesed House Holiday Collection Therese Berger & Kendele Hickombottom 

12/11/2024 Faculty Christmas Party Vinita Ramnani 

12/20/2024 Christmas Class Parties Heidi Sawko 

 
 

ASPA Board Contact Information 
  
Melanie Lucero, Co-President 
916-531-3117, mjlucero1@gmail.com  
 
Katherine Preze, Co-President 
708-912-1581, katherinepreze@gmail.com  
 

Deanna Duncan, Treasurer 
630-287-0487, deanna.duncan29@gmail.com  
 
Therese Berger, Secretary 
630-565-9532, Thereseberger4@gmail.com  

 
 

Upcoming Event Chairs Contact Information 
 

Fun Run Chair-Amy Bono 
amybono@yahoo.com  
 
Book Fair Chairs- Lisa Hajek, Carolina Zavala & Jenn Venta 
Lisa.Hajek@gmail.com, Czavala0221@gmail.com, 
jennbv@me.com  
 
Outreach Committee Chairs-Therese Berger &  
Kendele Hickombottom 
Thereseberger4@gmail.com, khickombottom15@gmail.com  
  
Hospitality Committee Chair-Vinita Ramani 
Vramnani2020@gmail.com  
 
 
 

Room Parent Coordinator-Heidi Sawko 
heidischeil@yahoo.com  
 
Uniform Resale Chairs-Laura King & Melisa Zeunert  
Lking1225@gmail.com, melisazeunert@gmail.com  
 
Trunk or Treat Chairs-Carolina Zavala & Brenda Gay 
Czavala0221@gmail.com, brendagay@gmail.com  
 
Grandparents’ Day Chair-Jackie Hasse 
Jaks11@yahoo.com  
 
Holiday Shop Chairs-Shannon Rosiak, Trena Coffey &  
Brenda Gay 
Shannon.m.macken@gmail.com, trenacoffey@yahoo.com, 
brendagay@gmail.com
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